

## **RESOLUTION 2009-020**

## A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING PATRICK ALLEN TO THE CITY OF SHERWOOD PLANNING COMMISSION

**WHEREAS**, Pat Allen has served on the Planning Commission for several years appointed most recently by Resolution 2005-015 and is the current Planning Commission Chair; and

WHEREAS, Pat Allen's term expires March 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, Pat Allen has requested reappointment for another four-year term; and

WHEREAS, Planning Manager Julia Hajduk, Community Development Director Tom Pessemier and City Council liaison to the Planning Commission, Dave Heironimus recommend Pat Allen's reappointment to another full four-year term.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITYOF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Pat Allen to a four-year term per Chapter 2.08.010 of the Sherwood Municipal Code effective April 1, 2009 and expiring March 31, 2013.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March 2009.

eith S. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, City Recorder

Resolution 2009-020 March 17, 2009 Page 1 of 1